
oRDINANCENo. 18 5 5 0 7 

* Extend contract with Cascadia Behavioral Healthcare, Inc. through June 30, 2013 in an amount 
not to exceed $105,894 to provide on-scene mental health assessment and evaluation
 
(Ordinance; amend Contract No. 300025 l8)
 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section l. The Council finds: 

l. Cascadia Behavioral Healthcare, Inc. currently provides a Qualified Mental Healtir 
Professional to ride along with a unifonned police officer in a patrol car to provide on-scene 
mental health assessment and evaluation as part of the Crisis Intervention Mobilc Response 
Unit. 

2. This partnership providcs linkage to social service resources and uses the Raintree database 
to identify and follow up with indiviclLrals who are generating frequent police colrtact due to a 
mental health or emotional crisis. 

3. The City wishes to amend Contract No. 30002518 by extending the term of the agreement 
through June 30,2013 and increasing compensation by $105,894. 

4. Funding was awarded as a one-time budget addition to the FY20l2-13 Police Bureau tludget 
on June 21,2012. 

5. Due to the immediatc need for a continuation of the FY 2011-12 service contracl to prevent a 
lapse in this progratn, it serves City ancl public interest for this ordinance to be in lìrll lbrce 
and effect immediately upon passage by Council. 

NOW, THEREFORì]. the Council directs: 

a. The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to execute the agreement substantially in 
accordance with the agreement attached as Exhibit A. 

Section 2. The Council cleclares an emergency exists because delay in proceeding r.vith the 
agreement will unnecessarily deprive the City and Cascadia Behavioral Healthcare, Inc. of the 
mutual benehts of this agreement. This amendment is time-sensitive to the fiscal year and as 
such cannot afford the longer processing time of a non-emergency ordinance. Thel'cfbre, this 
ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Council. 

Passed by the Council: JUL I I ?012 LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of tle City of Portland ! 

Mayor Adams - :. " t .'
By 

- . '." '. ','- i 
Prepared by: Elizabeth Gardiner Y' 

Deputy
Date Prepared: June 22,2012 



g 34 - 2 

Agenda No. 18 5 5 0 7 
ORDINANCE NO. 

*.iAffrerìd contract @ Cascadia Behavioral Healthcare; I 

ceÉçaetJalue in an amount not to exceed $105,8
 
(Ordinance; amend Contract No. 30002518) -ttpF*v¡n\e 6r-l--Sc¿^q rne c',ìo.-\ hgc^ \tht ctra"¡êa:
 

ó. r '< \ e v cr \u¡- n.:t\ s(r 

¡NTRODUCED BY CLERK USE: DATE FILED
 
Commissioner/Auditor:
 

Mavor Adams
 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL LaVonne Griffin-Valade
 
Auditor of the City of Portland
 

Mevor-Finance and Administration - Adams 

Position 1/Utilities -rrv .71/-o-- ê# 
'"-

Position 2morks -r¡"r,I/í f 
Deputy
 

Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman
 

Position 4/Safetv - Leonard TION TAKEN: 

BUREAU APPROVAL
 

Bureau: Police
 
Bu rea u lreúdg,"fzT?î.r 

Prepared by: Elizabeth Gardiner
 
Date Prepared: June 22,2012
 

Financial lmoact Statement
 
Completed Ë Amends Budget n
 
Not Required n
 

Portland Policv Document
 
lf Yes" requires City eoticy paragraph stated
 
in document.
Yesll NoX 
CouncilMeetinq Date-July 11, 2012 

'city Attorney Approval ,l 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTEDAGENDA 
AS FOLLOWS: 

flME cERrArN ! I YEAS NAYS
Start time: I 

I 1. FdÞ' 1. Fßtz 
Total amount of time needed: I
 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 
 2. Fish,.rMi u^',1'-I 

coNsENT I 3. SalÞman fs"tt*"n 

REGULAR X 4. Leonard 4. Leonard 

Total amount of time needed: 5 min
 
(for presentatíon, testimony and discussion) Adams
Adams 




